Election: 2023 Consolidated
Jurisdiction: Kendall County, IL
Date: 2023-04-04 00:00:00
Registered Voters: 86713
Ballots Cast: 13765

Voter Turnout: 16%

Active Precincts: 78

Precinct: NA AU SAY 1(Voter Turnout: 20% - Total Registered Voters: 1159)

Contest: JOLIET MAYOR

Candidate Name Total Votes
TERRY D'ARCY (NON) 3
BOB O'DEKIRK (NON) 1
TYCEE BELL (NON) 0

Contest: JOLIET D3 COUNCILMEMBER

Candidate Name Total Votes
SHARON "SHERRI" REARDON (NON) 4
JANEAN JACKSON (NON) 0

Contest: PLAINFIELD VILLAGE TRUSTEE

Candidate Name Total Votes
RICHARD KIEFER (IND) 25
MARGIE BONUCHI (IND) 20
PETER ADAMSON (IND) 20
BRIAN "WOJO" WOJOWSKI (IND) 19

Contest: JOLIET PARK COMMISSIONER

Candidate Name Total Votes
RICHARD (RICO) RAASCH (NON) 3
ERIC PEREZ (NON) 1

Contest: OSWEGOLAND PARK COMMISSIONER

Candidate Name Total Votes
DAVID C. BEHRENS (NON) 41

Vote %
75
25

Vote %
100

Vote %
29.76
23.81
23.81
22.62

Vote %
75
25

Vote %
53.95
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DAVE KRAHN (NON) 35

Contest: OSWEGO LIBRARY TRUSTEE

Candidate Name Total Votes
CHRISTINE DIEHL (NON) 44

EMILY ELAINE RAMIREZ (NON) 35
WRITE-IN (NON) 4

Contest: PLAINFIELD LIBRARY TRUSTEE-4YR

Candidate Name Total Votes
ZACHARY CROWNER (NON) 0
ALICIA MALEC (NON) 0
CARL F. GILMORE (NON) 0

Contest: OSWEGO CUSD 308 BD.MBR-UNEX.2YR

Candidate Name Total Votes
JARED PLOGER (NON) 99
KEVIN D. JOHNSON (NON) 92

Contest: OSWEGO CUSD 308 BD.MBR-4YR.

Candidate Name Total Votes
HEATHER GREGAR (NON) 95
MARY JO WENMOUTH (NON) 90
DOMINICK CIRONE (NON) 90
RICHARD B. GILMORE (NON) 89
AMY MURILLO (NON) 89
JOANNE ANASTASIA JOHNSON (NON) 84
NICKY A. BOECKER (NON) 28

Contest: PLAINFIELD CCSD 202 BD.MBR

Candidate Name Total Votes
HEATHER ROACH (NON) 6
SAVENA JOINER (NON) 4
MARGARITA MORELOS (NON) 3
ELIAS KALANTZIS (NON) 2

46.05

Vote %
53.01
4217
4.82

Vote %
0
0
0

Vote %
51.83
48.17

Vote %
16.81
15.93
15.93
15.75
15.75
14.87
4.96

Vote %
40
26.67
20
13.33
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Contest: YORKVILLE CUSD 115 BD.MBR-UNEX.2YR

Candidate Name Total Votes
MICHAEL KNOLL (NON) 17

Contest: YORKVILLE CUSD 115 BD.MBR-T37N R7E

Candidate Name Total Votes
DARREN J. CRAWFORD (NON) 11
JORGE A. AYALA (NON) 11
JASON DEMAS (NON) 10
LESLIE SMOGOR (NON) 10

Contest: YORKVILLE CUSD 115 BD.MBR-REM.CNG.TWPS

Candidate Name Total Votes
MICHAEL HOUSTON (NON) 9
MOLLY GERKE (NON) 7
WAYLAND W MIDDENDORF (NON) 5

Contest: JOLIET JR.COLLEGE DIST.525 TRUSTEE

Candidate Name Total Votes
ALICIA MORALES (NON) 11
KEVIN KOLLINS HEDEMARK (NON) 10
RICHARD A. DAVIS (NON) 10

CAROL LEE (NON) 8
DIANE M. HARRIS (NON) 6
JUDY MEDVID (NON) 5
KRYSTAL GARCIA CENTENO (NON) 4

Contest: WAUBONSEE CCD 516 TRUSTEES

Candidate Name Total Votes
STACEY RIES (NON) 77
GREGORY THOMAS (NON) 68
JIMMIE DELGADO (NON) 60
WILLIAM A. MARZANO (NON) 58
JAMES K. "JIM" MICHELS (NON) 56

Vote %
100

Vote %
26.19
26.19
23.81
23.81

Vote %
42.86
33.33
23.81

Vote %
20.37
18.52
18.52
14.81
11.11
9.26
7.41

Vote %
24.14
21.32
18.81
18.18
17.55
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Contest: REG.SCH.TRUSTEES-GND,KND-6YR

Candidate Name

TOM COLLINS (NON)

PAUL NORDSTROM (NON)

JEFF HANFORD (NON)
KRISTOPHER J. KOPPERS (NON)

Contest: REG.SCH.TRUSTEES-WILL-6YR

Candidate Name
MIMI JOHNSON (NON)

Total Votes
162

61

59

53

Total Votes
5

Contest: REG.SCH.TRUSTEES-WILL-UNEX.4YR

Candidate Name
RICHARD DAVIS (NON)

Contest: BRISTOL KENDALL FPD TRUSTEE

Candidate Name

RICHARD A. HUSEMAN (NON)
MARTIN SCHWARTZ (NON)
GARY D. SCHLAPP (NON)
KEN JOHNSON (NON)

JEFF FARREN (NON)

KELLY PLEVA (NON)

DARIN PETERSON (NON)
JOHN A. HARDY (NON)
DAVID A. GUSS (NON)

D. SCOTT HARMON (NON)
KRISTOPHER LACKEY (NON)
RICHARD VINYARD (NON)

Contest: PLAINFIELD FPD TRUSTEE

Candidate Name
DOUGLAS SHREVE (NON)
WARREN B. LINDSAY (NON)

Total Votes
5

Total Votes
20

Total Votes
48
38

Vote %
48.36
18.21
17.61
15.82

Vote %
100

Vote %
100

Vote %
16.39
16.39
15.57
15.57
12.3
6.56
4.1
4.1
3.28
3.28
1.64
0.82

Vote %
55.81
44.19
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Contest: VILLAGE OF PLAINFIELD ADVISORY QUESTION

Candidate Name Total Votes
YES (NON) 21
NO (NON) 18

Contest: OSWEGO FPD QUESTION

Candidate Name Total Votes
NO (NON) 50
YES (NON) 43

Vote %
53.85
46.15

Vote %
53.76
46.24
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